
7254 THE LONDON GAZETTE, 13 SEPTEMBER, 1921.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1914—continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the week ended
o

lOth September, 1921—continued.

SHEEP-SCAB.

Outbreaks reported
Counties (including all Boroughs therein*). by the Local

Authorities,

ENGLAND.

TOTAL

No.
1
1

2

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended 10th
September, 1921

Corresponding J 1919
week in | jgjg

Total for 37 weeks, 1921

n ,. ( 1920Corresponding 1 JQJQ
period in |191g

Anthrax.

1

nt
br

ea
ks

 c
fi

rm
ed

.

O

No.
3

10

3

371

305
142
185

15
1

ni
m

al
s 

at
ti

<

No.
7

11
2
3

481

370
188
214

Foofc-
and-Mouth

Disease.

ft

ut
br

ea
ks

 c
fi

rm
ed

.

0

No.

1
2

••;
43

73
27

£3.3
Jnrrt _
w> 5 8

ni
m

al
ss

la
n

as
 

di
se

as
ex

po
se

d 
i

fe
ct

io
n.

<!

No.

31

2,958

9,539
1,588

Glanders
(including
Farcy).§

11
»3e^Vw

nt
br

ea
ks

 re
by

 
th

e
A

ut
ho

ri
ti

e

O

No.

...

1

10

10
19
24

"8
1

ni
m

al
s 

at
ti

<S

No.

1
1

27

17
47
66

Parasitic
Mange. §

J"M, «

nt
br

ea
ks

 re
by

 
th

e
A

ut
ho

ri
tie

0

No.
23

37
36
30

1,792

3,080
4,090
3,516

"d

1

ui
m

al
s 

at
ti

<

No.
30

44
90
52

2,758

5,136
8,248
6,648

Rabies.

Cases
Confirmed.

-P
No.

3

22

13
141

1

kh
er

A
ni

m
al

s.

O

No.
...

...

1

"3

Sheep
Scab.

8H
EH .
P< 3?

ut
br

ea
ks

 re
by

 
th

e
A

ut
ho

ri
tie

0

No.
2

9
2
1

410

306
224
255

Swine
Fever.

a

nt
br

ea
ks

 c<
fi

rm
ed

.

O

No.
14

27
38
22

906

1,457
1,618
1,039

Iss1*1

cr
an

e 
sl

au
g

is
 d

is
ea

se
d

>o
se

d 
to

 i
ni

OS"""

No.
4

13
16
6

315

580
723
410

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

* For convenience, Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in
Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, 13th September, 1921.


