DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1914-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the week ended 10th September, 1921—continued.

## SHEEP-SCAB.

	Cour	nties (in	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities,							
			No.							
Derbyshire	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1
Leicester	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	• • •	•••	1
	T	OTAL	•••	***	••		••••	•••	•••	2

## SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).§		Parasitic Mange.§		Rabies.		Sheep Scab.	Swine Fever.	
Period.	.поэ	attacked.	-шоэ	ight'r'd sed or to in-	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Cases Confirmed.		ported Local	-00n-	slaughtered ased or ex- to infection.
	Outbreaks of firmed.	Animals att	Outbreaks of frmed.	Animalsslaught'r'd as diseased or exposed to in- fection.					Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities,	افتةا	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection.
Week ended 10th September, 1921	No.	No.	No. 	No. 	No. 	No. 	No. 23	No. 30	No. 	No. 	No. 2	No. 14	No. 4
Corresponding { 1920 1919 week in { 1928 }	10 	11 2 3	1 2 	31 	 1	·1 1	37 36 30	44 90 52	3 		9 2 1	27 38 22	13 16 6
Total for 37 weeks, 1921	371	481	43	2,958	10	27	1,792	2,758	22	1	410	906	315
Corresponding   1920   1919   1918	305 142 185	370 188 214	73 27 	9,539 1,588 	10 19 24	17 47 66	3,080 4,090 3,516	5,136 8,248 6,648	13 141 1	 3 	306 224 255	1,457 1,618 1,039	580 723 410

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, 13th September, 1921.

<sup>\*</sup> For convenience, Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

<sup>§</sup> Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.